PRINTED: 02/24/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345529	B. WING _			C 01/21/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/NORTH RALEIGH				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 5201 CLARKS FORK DE RALEIGH, NC 27616	RIVE NW	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH COR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	5	F	00				
F 622 SS=D	to 1/11/20. Additional 1/21/20. Therefore, to 1/21/20. One of the substantiated with a Transfer and Discha	rge Requirements	F€	22		2/7/20		
	§483.15(c) Transfer §483.15(c)(1) Facility (i) The facility must premain in the facility discharge the reside (A) The transfer or dresident's welfare an cannot be met in the (B) The transfer or dresidently so the residently so the resident (D) The health of indicates of the resident has appropriate notice, to under Medicare or Monpayment applies submit the necessar payment or after the Medicare or Medicair resident who becomes admission to a facility.	and discharge- y requirements- permit each resident to and not transfer or nt from the facility unless- ischarge is necessary for the ad the resident's needs facility; ischarge is appropriate t's health has improved sident no longer needs the the facility; ividuals in the facility is he clinical or behavioral t; lividuals in the facility would						
ADODATORY	DIDECTORIC CD PDOVIDES	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITI	-	(X6) DATE		

Electronically Signed 01/29/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345529		B. WING		0.	01/21/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/NORTH RALEIGH				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 5201 CLARKS FORK DRIVE N RALEIGH, NC 27616	E, ZIP CODE	172172020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCE	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	resident while the ap § 431.230 of this charge notice frod 431.220(a)(3) of this discharge or transfe or safety of the residentiality. The facility of that failure to transfe §483.15(c)(2) Docum When the facility for the facility of the facility of the resident under any of the facility attention of the facility attention of the facility to meet the of the facility to facility the facility to meet the of the facility to facility the facility the facility the facility to facility the facility attention (a) The resident's plus discharge is necessed. (b) of (b) of this section (b) A physician whe	es to operate. not transfer or discharge the opeal is pending, pursuant to apter, when a resident right to appeal a transfer or me the facility pursuant to § schapter, unless the failure to revould endanger the health dent or other individuals in the must document the danger er or discharge would pose. mentation. Insfers or discharges a of the circumstances specified (i)(A) through (F) of this must ensure that the transfer mented in the resident's appropriate information is expeciving health care er. In the resident's medical record extransfer per paragraph (c)(1) aragraph (c)(1)(i)(A) of this resident need(s) that cannot not to meet the resident ice available at the receiving eed(s). On required by paragraph (c) must be made by-nysician when transfer or ary under paragraph (c) (1)	F	622			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345529			` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		E SURVEY IPLETED
		B. WING _		C 01/21/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	1/2 1/2020
				5201 CLARKS FORK DRIVE NW		
UNIVERSA	AL HEALTH CARE/NO	ORTH RALEIGH		RALEIGH, NC 27616		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	Continued From p	age 2	F 6	22		
F 022	Continued From page 2 (iii) Information provided to the receiving provider must include a minimum of the following: (A) Contact information of the practitioner responsible for the care of the resident. (B) Resident representative information including contact information (C) Advance Directive information (D) All special instructions or precautions for ongoing care, as appropriate. (E) Comprehensive care plan goals; (F) All other necessary information, including a copy of the resident's discharge summary, consistent with §483.21(c)(2) as applicable, and any other documentation, as applicable, to ensure a safe and effective transition of care. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, family, emergency		F	Address how corrective active accomplished for those residence have been affected by the decomplished for those residence accomplished for those residence accomplish	lents found to	
	administration rec hospital for one (R	he correct medication ord prior to transfer to the Resident #2) of three residents eyance of information upon g included:		practice: Resident number 2 was read facility on 1/6/2020. All med reviewed and verified by the	ications were MD on	
	12/16/19 with cum which included hy	admitted to the facility on ulative diagnoses, some of pertension, chronic kidney mellitus, and cerebral		admission. A copy of the me including the medication adm record was given to the daug 1/2/2020 by the Administrate Address how the facility will residents having the potential	ninistration ghter on or. identify other	
	indicated that Res lethargic and have Documentation in an order was obta	the nursing notes on 1/1/20 ident #2 was noted to be a low heart rate at 1:15 AM. the same nursing note revealed ined to send Resident #2 to the and family was notified of the		affected; All residents who transfer to have the potential to be affected of acute transfers from 1/2/2 1/28/2020 was conducted by Administrator. No issues or	the hospital cted. An audit 020 to the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345529	B. WING			C 01/21/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/	21/2020
WINE OF FROMBER OR CONTENER					201 CLARKS FORK DRIVE NW		
UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/NORTH RALEIGH					ALEIGH, NC 27616		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	the hospital dated 1/6 the present illness that the emergency room family member was a hours of his transfer to emergency medical serviewed. The documnoted that there was administration record from the rehab facility brought by EMS (emergency medical serviewed). The documnoted that there was administration record from the rehab facility brought by EMS (emergency medical services). The current patient Metoprolol as his hor of the MAR, it was for belong to the current time of the evaluation rehab facility is not as from the history and particular time of the evaluation revealed the hospital was consulted to obtain formation to include Nurse #1, who preparesident #2 for trans 1/1/20, was interview Nurse #1 explained to observed to be lether on 1/1/20. Nurse #1 in physician and was giff to the hospital. Not off the face sheet, comost recent history/pithe electronic medical revealed she provide	e discharge summary from 6/20 revealed in the history of at Resident #2 presented in with a low heart rate, a otified in the early morning to the hospital, and the ervices documentation was the netation further stated, "It is a MAR (medication) from the wrong patient of this was apparently ergency medical services) to this MAR had shown the medication. After review and out that the MAR did not patient and therefore at the patient and therefore at the patient and the review of the patient of the patient and the review of the patient and the review of the patient of the patient and the patient and the review of the patient of the patient and the patient and the review of the patient of the patient and the pat	F	622	were identified. Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur: 3. An Acute Care Discharge checklis was created by the DON to ensure accurate information is sent with the resident to the emergency room. The Acute Care Discharge Checklist contains a list of items to include in the packet swith EMS: a. Completed Resident Transfer From the bull of the packet swith EMS: a. Completed Resident Transfer From the bull of the packet swith EMS: a. Completed Resident Transfer From the bull of the packet swith EMS: a. Completed Resident Transfer From the packet swith EMS: a. Completed Resident Transfer From the packet swith EMS by the pursue and the packet swith EMS by the nurse and ewill sign the checklist acknowledging accurate information is included in the packet. Upon completion, the Acute Company of the packet shart. All Licensed nurses educated on the use the packet shart.	t ns ent m	
		e #1 indicated the EMS staff			of the Acute Care Transfer Checklist b		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345529	B. WING			1	/21/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
INVERSAL HEALTH CARE/NORTH BALEION				5	201 CLARKS FORK DRIVE NW		
UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/NORTH RALEIGH			RALEIGH, NC 27616				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	1		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	AL HEALTH CARE/NORTH RALEIGH SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		622	the DON and/or SDC and was complet on 1/31/2020. Indicate how the facility plans to monitorits performance to make sure that solutions are sustained: An audit of the Acute Care Transfer Checklist will be conducted by the DON designee daily for 30 days, (for acute care transfer), then monthly for 3 mont If any identified concerns, the hospital family will be notified. A QAPI meeting was held on 1/21/2020 and the Acute Care Transfer Checklist process was approved. Audit results will be present at QAPI meeting February 18th 2020 a will determine if further action is neede	or N or hs. and g		
	on 1/11/20 at 12:50 human error was positive being sent to the ER. The DON insinuated have been picked up revealed that the nut MARs for all the resiphysician's signature beginning of the more the MARs for the resembles staff would have insisted that the host notify them the wron. The EMS lead staff in Resident #2 to the hinterviewed on 1/21/member indicated the	PM. The DON revealed that ssible in the wrong MAR with Resident #2 on 1/1/20. Ithat the wrong MAR could by the EMS staff. The DON ring staff printed out all the dents on the hall for the e and approval at the inth. The DON didn't know if sidents were in an area the re had access to. The DON pital did not call the facility to g MAR was sent with EMS.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345529		B. WING_			C		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/NORTH RALEIGH				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 5201 CLARKS FORK DRIVE NW RALEIGH, NC 27616		01/21/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	the facility to pick up I he went to the resider handed paperwork from his coworker assessed that he always looked of medications, and in EMS staff member concursing desk to obtain for Resident #2 but on was handed to him by added that about a harmonia was his while the other MAR, was not the resident #2 at the EMS staff members and access to previous regarding Resident #2 given any medications would have interacted.	Resident #2. He stated that nt's bedside and was om the facility nurse while do the resident. He related I for a medical history, a list asurance information. The onfirmed he did not go to the nadditional documentation nly took the paperwork that of the nurse. He additionally alf hour after he left Resident to hospital called him letting the packet for the resident er half, which included the hident's medical information. He stated that the hospital as medical information 2 and the resident was not in the ambulance that	F	522			